
                                                              
 

Start List DEL Torneo Apertura U A A 
 

FECHA: 18/03/2023   18/03/2023 

SIGLASLUGAR: AperUAA 

PAIS: PAR 

ORGANIZA: FPA 

FISCALIZA: APJA 
          

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : MayoresM 

      Serie_1   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 16.00   VIENTO: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

          2 Gimenez Servian Elias Ruben              1 /4 /2006  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

          3 Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

          4 Fiore Zubizarreta, Enzo                  24/3 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          5 Jara Dionisi, Fabrizio Agustin           31/3 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          6 Paul Wood Niella                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          7 Dominguez Chavez Fernando Angel          13/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : MayoresM 

      Serie_2   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 16.05   VIENTO: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

          1 Klassen Wiebe Gian Daniel                28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          2 Guillermo Ezequiel Ramirez Sotelo        4 /11/2005  CAE         FPA     PAR                    

          3 Varela Kim Rodney                        2 /11/2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          4 Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

          5 Alcaraz Benitez, Christian Ezequiel      30/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

          6 González Almada Feliciano Moisés         17/6 /2007  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : MayoresM 

      Serie_3   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 16.10   VIENTO: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

          1 ESpinoza Regier Junior Andres            12/11/1998  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

          2 Bareiro Enzo                             28/5 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

          3 Kevin Jeremías Paredes Ramírez           13/8 /2004  CAP         FPA     ARG                    

          4 Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

          5 Harder Neufeld, William                  29/1 /2004  MSV                 FPA                    

          6 Martínez Vera, Marcos Aurelio            23/11/2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : MayoresM 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   VIENTO: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alcaraz Benitez, Christian Ezequiel      30/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Bareiro Enzo                             28/5 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Dominguez Chavez Fernando Angel          13/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            ESpinoza Regier Junior Andres            12/11/1998  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Fiore Zubizarreta, Enzo                  24/3 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Servian Elias Ruben              1 /4 /2006  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            González Almada Feliciano Moisés         17/6 /2007  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Guillermo Ezequiel Ramirez Sotelo        4 /11/2005  CAE         FPA     PAR                    

            Harder Neufeld, William                  29/1 /2004  MSV                 FPA                    

            Jara Dionisi, Fabrizio Agustin           31/3 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Kevin Jeremías Paredes Ramírez           13/8 /2004  CAP         FPA     ARG                    

            Klassen Wiebe Gian Daniel                28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Martínez Vera, Marcos Aurelio            23/11/2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Paul Wood Niella                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Varela Kim Rodney                        2 /11/2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR                    



 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : MayoresM 

      Serie_1   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 17.50 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

          2 Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian          24/5 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

          3 Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          4 Fiore Zubizarreta, Enzo                  24/3 /2004  LIBRE               FPA                    

          5 Sanchez Martinez, Julio Cesar            29/10/2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

          6 Servin Gonzalez, Gabriel Damian          21/7 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : MayoresM 

      Serie_2   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 17.55 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala. Edgar                             30/6 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Matias Ariel Espínola Yubero             13/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Paul Wood Niella                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : MayoresM 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 17.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala. Edgar                             30/6 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Fiore Zubizarreta, Enzo                  24/3 /2004  LIBRE               FPA                    

            Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Matias Ariel Espínola Yubero             13/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Paul Wood Niella                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian          24/5 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanchez Martinez, Julio Cesar            29/10/2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Servin Gonzalez, Gabriel Damian          21/7 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : MayoresM 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 17.15 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Cabral Ronaldo                           30/10/2002  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            DOS SANTOS HAAS, Ericky Manoel           5 /2 /2004  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortega Dohmann Santiago                  25/2 /1997  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     3000 Electronico   : MayoresM 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 18.35 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto         13/5 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            DOS SANTOS HAAS, Ericky Manoel           5 /2 /2004  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            González Benítez, José Julián            19/6 /1961  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Nuñez Ferreira Axel                      19/5 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanabria Montiel Miguel Angel            14/1 /1995  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Yahari Sosa, Alfredo                     5 /12/1990  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : MayoresM 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 15.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian      4 /2 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : MayoresM 

      Final_A   FECHA: 18/03/2023   Hora: 15.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian      4 /2 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            ESpinoza Regier Junior Andres            12/11/1998  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : MayoresM 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Rojas Velazaquez, Jesús Rodrigo          4 /3 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Wiebe Gian Daniel                28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            ESpinoza Regier Junior Andres            12/11/1998  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Villalba Barrios Alexander               11/1 /2007  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : MayoresM 

      Final_A   FECHA: 18/03/2023   Hora: 15.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            ESpinoza Regier Junior Andres            12/11/1998  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Moreno Yensen, Felix Antonio             31/12/1948  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  7.260 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : MayoresM 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 16.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Schultz Gonzalez, Damian                 19/4 /1988  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz Cañete, Antonio Gabriel            3 /9 /2001  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Moreno Yensen, Felix Antonio             31/12/1948  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Flaming, Lars Anthony                    27/2 /2003  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.800 Kgs 

 

  MayoresF 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100    : MayoresF 

      Serie_1   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 15.40   VIENTO: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

             Benegas Hermosilla Ana Victoria         20/1 /2006  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Mallada Hermosa, Kiara Lujan             26/9 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Miño Margarita                           2 /8 /2002  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Quiñonez Zelada Jazmin Araceli           12/05/2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Silva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján             27/6 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100    : MayoresF 

      Serie_2   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 15.45   VIENTO: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres Duarte, Maria Jose               6 /5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Catherine Magaly León Gimenez            18/8 /2005  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María          12/6 /1999  DSJ                 FPA                    

            Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            López Alcaraz, Angélica                  12/5 /1977  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros                24/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramos, Miriam Del Rosario                7 /10/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100    : MayoresF 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 15.40   VIENTO: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

             Benegas Hermosilla Ana Victoria         20/1 /2006  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres Duarte, Maria Jose               6 /5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Catherine Magaly León Gimenez            18/8 /2005  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María          12/6 /1999  DSJ                 FPA                    

            Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            López Alcaraz, Angélica                  12/5 /1977  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Mallada Hermosa, Kiara Lujan             26/9 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Miño Margarita                           2 /8 /2002  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros                24/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Quiñonez Zelada Jazmin Araceli           12/05/2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramos, Miriam Del Rosario                7 /10/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Silva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján             27/6 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    



 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400    : MayoresF 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 17.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz De Cabañas, Sonia Marina            15/9 /1959  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramos, Miriam Del Rosario                7 /10/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Reyes De Meyer Maria Isabel              19/12/1954  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján             27/6 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500    : MayoresF 

      Final_A   FECHA: 18/03/2023   Hora: 17.05 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            López Alcaraz, Angélica                  12/5 /1977  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ozorio Vera Angelica Beatriz             17/3 /1982  DSJ         FPA     FPA                    

            Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia              7 /2 /1949  DSJ         FPA     FPA                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     3000    : MayoresF 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 19.05 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alderete Zarate Deisy Maria Lujan        8 /12/1990  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Alice Natalhy Ocampo Luque               20/2 /1988  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz De Cabañas, Sonia Marina            15/9 /1959  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            González Martínez Giovanna Micaela       7 /4 /2000  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

            López Alcaraz, Angélica                  12/5 /1977  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia              7 /2 /1949  DSJ         FPA     FPA                    

            Vera Irene                               16/9 /2003  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : MayoresF 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 18.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Roman Colina Luciana Lujan               23/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Dominguez Henriquez Daniela              3 /6 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gibert Alsina Gabriela Carmit            22/5 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : MayoresF 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 17.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Mendieta Melissa                         12/7 /1995  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gomez Medina Sol Camila                  4 /2 /2002  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres Duarte, Maria Jose               6 /5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Alcaraz Franco Amanda Monserrat          26/10/2005  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

  U20M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     110 C/V  0.99 Mts  : U20M 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 15.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Jara Dionisi, Fabrizio Agustin           31/3 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Joshua Fredrick Flaming                  31/10/2005  ADF                FPA                    

            Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/1 /2004  PAC                FPA                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  6.000 Kgs  : U20M 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 15.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Joshua Fredrick Flaming                  31/10/2005  ADF                FPA                    

 

  6.000 Kgs 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U20M 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 16.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias            31/5 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Joshua Fredrick Flaming                  31/10/2005  ADF                 FPA                    

 

  0.800 Kgs 

 

  U20F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U20F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 18/03/2023   Hora: 17.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan                  28/6 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

  U18M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18M 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 16.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Nuñez Ferreira Axel                      19/5 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Delvalle Baez Eduardo Javier             14/7 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.700 Kgs 

 

  U18F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 C/V  0.76 Mts  : U18F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 15.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Falcon Paulina                           3 /3 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Jaen Bohorques Caballero, Valerie        2 /3 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 16.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Guerrero Irala Alana Abigail             12/1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Barbara Elena González Agüero            3 /4 /2006  CAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca             16/4 /2008  ADF                 FPA                    

            Ayala Lara Sofia Catalina                10/1 /2007  UAA         FPA     PAR                    

 

  3.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 18/03/2023   Hora: 17.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ayala Lara Sofia Catalina                10/1 /2007  UAA         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.500 Kgs 

 

  U16M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80    : U16M 

      Final_A   FECHA: 18/03/2023   Hora: 16.45   VIENTO: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel         30/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián          26/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cortés Constantino                       1 /2 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Cortes Gonzalez Bruno Esteban            6 /4 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián          11/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel           23/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rojas Alvarenga Enzo Francisco           02/9 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            VInader Quiroz Nicolas                   30/11/2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 



  U16F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80    : U16F 

      Serie_1   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 16.25   VIENTO: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

          1 Gamarra Penayo, Nayeli Ayelem            22/10/2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          2 Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

          3 Chucarro García, Monica Angelina         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          4 Rivera Victoria                          20/1 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

          5 Capello Medina Victoria Maria            8 /9 /2010  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

          6 Closa Lujan                              1 /1 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

          7 Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin           3 /12/2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80    : U16F 

      Serie_2   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 16.30   VIENTO: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

          1 Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca             16/4 /2008  ADF                 FPA                    

          2 De Leon Maria Ximena                     24/12/2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          3 Dos Santos Marianna                      9 /11/2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

          4 Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia                 19/2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          5 Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta           28/8 /2010  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

          6 Segovia Espínola Victoria Sofía          10/4 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80    : U16F 

      Serie_3   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 16.35   VIENTO: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

          1 Escobar Barrios, Paula Valentina         5 /6 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          2 Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

          3 Gibert Alsina Gabriela Carmit            22/5 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

          4 Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

          5 Rodas Vazquez Tamara Lujan               28/5 /2010  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

          6 Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80    : U16F 

      Final_A   FECHA: 11/03/2023   Hora: 16.25   VIENTO: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Capello Medina Victoria Maria            8 /9 /2010  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Chucarro García, Monica Angelina         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Closa Lujan                              1 /1 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            De Leon Maria Ximena                     24/12/2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Dos Santos Marianna                      9 /11/2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Escobar Barrios, Paula Valentina         5 /6 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca             16/4 /2008  ADF                 FPA                    

            Gamarra Penayo, Nayeli Ayelem            22/10/2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia                 19/2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gibert Alsina Gabriela Carmit            22/5 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta           28/8 /2010  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rivera Victoria                          20/1 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Rodas Vazquez Tamara Lujan               28/5 /2010  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin           3 /12/2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Segovia Espínola Victoria Sofía          10/4 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

TOTAL DE PARTICIPANTES: 

 

M:  99 

 

F:  105 
 

 


